CHAPTER 79 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

79.01 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

- 79.01 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN. Beginning on January 1, 2010, if Sheboygan County engages in any of the following actions, those actions shall be consistent with Sheboygan County's Comprehensive Plan adopted by the Sheboygan County Board effective January 1, 2010, copies of which are on file in the Office of the County Clerk and the Planning and Resources Department:
 - (a) Official mapping established or amended with Wis. Stat. § 62.23(6).
 - (b) Local subdivision regulation under Wis. Stat. § 236.45 or 236.46.
 - (c) County zoning ordinances enacted or amended under Wis. Stat. § 59.69.
 - (d) Zoning of shorelands or wetlands in shorelands under Wis. Stat. §§ 59.692, 61.351, or 62.231.